
2025 Subject Contact VCE/ VET 

Subjects Teacher Email 
English Leader Ms Leighanne de 

Zoete-Spiero 
l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

English Core Ms Leighanne de Zoete-
Spiero 

l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

English Language Ms Angela Hadley a.hadley@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

English Literature Ms Rebekah Chadwick r.chadwick@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Applied English 
 

Ms Sarah Lofts s.lofts@damascus.vic.edu.au   

Mathematics Leader  Mr Allan Lepair (Term 
3, 2025 

a.lepair@damascus.vic.edu.au  
 

Foundation Mathematics Mr Rod Mathews r.mathews@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

General Mathematics Mr Ross McQuinn 
 

r.mcquinn@damascus.vic.edu.au  
 

Mathematical Methods Mr Allan Lepair 
 

a.lepair@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Specialist Mathematics Ms Caroline Nolan 
 

c.nolan@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Science Leader Mrs Georgia Nicht g.nicht@damascus.vic.edu.au  
 

Biology Ms Karen Hocking k.hocking@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Chemistry Ms Jennifer Montgomery j.Montgomery@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Environmental Science Ms Catherine Richardson c.richardson@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Physics Ms Carley Young c.young@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Psychology Ms Catherine Richardson c.richardson@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Agriculture and Horticulture Mr Russel Dyer r.dyer@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Humanities Leader Mr Gerard Macklin g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Accounting Mr Alan Archbold a.archbold@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Australian Politics & Power Mr Gerard Macklin g.Macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Business Management Mr Gerard Macklin g.Macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Geography Mr Gerard Macklin g.Macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

History – Modern History, Australian & 
Revolutions 

Ms Leighanne de Zoete-
Spiero 

l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au  
 

Legal Studies Mr Gerard Macklin g.Macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Health & PE Leader Mr Joe Carmody j.carmody@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Health & Human Development Ms Georgia Shillito g.shillito@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

mailto:l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:a.hadley@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:r.chadwick@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:s.lofts@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:a.lepair@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:r.mathews@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:r.mcquinn@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:a.lepair@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:c.nolan@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:I.Saric@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:k.hocking@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:j.Montgomery@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:c.richardson@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:c.young@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:c.richardson@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:r.dyer@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:a.archbold@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:g.Macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:g.Macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:g.Macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:l.dezoetespiero@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:g.Macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:j.carmody@damascus.vic.edu.au
mailto:g.shillito@damascus.vic.edu.au


2025 Subject Contact VCE/ VET 

Physical Education Mr Glenn Jessup g.jessup@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Arts Leader Ms Jessica Harrison j.harrison@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Art Creative Practice Ms Anne Griffin 
 

a.Griffin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Drama Mr Andrew Seeary a.Seeary@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Media Ms Naomi Olthof n.olthof@damascus.edu.au 
 

Music Isabella Harper i.harper@damascus.vic.edu.au  
 

Visual Communication Design (VCD) Ms Anne Griffin a.Griffin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Technology & Digital Technology Mr Matt Allan m.allan@damascus.vic.edu.au  
 

Food Studies Mr Dave Myers 
Mr Matt Taylor 
 

d.myers@damascus.vic.edu.au 
m.taylor@damascus.vic.edu.au  

Product Design & Technology -Textiles Ms Toola Strachan 
 

t.strachan@damascus.vic.edu.au 

Product Design & Technology – Wood 
& Metal 

Mr Matthew Allan m.allan@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Systems Engineering Mr Peter Hexter  
 

p.hexter@damascus.vic.edu.au  

Applied Computing  Mr Mark Courneyea m.courneyea@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Languages Leader Mr Finn Augustin f.augustin@damascus.vic.edu.au  
 

Indonesian Mr Finn Augustin 
Ms Anna Rowland 

f.augustin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
a.rowland@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

French 
Senior (Yrs 9-12) 
Junior (Yrs 7-8) 

 
Ms Fleur Goodman 
Mr Lucas Groud 

 
f.goodman@damascus.vic.edu.au  
l.groud@damascus.vic.edu.au  

Religious Education Leader  Ms Ashlee Tanner 
 

a.tanner@damascus.vic.edu.au  

Religious Education Ms Ashlee Tanner  
 

a.tanner@damascus.vic.edu.au  

Youth Ministry Ms Danielle Nyikos 
 

d.nyikos@damascus.vic.edu.au  

VET/ APPLIED LEARNING LEADER Ms Belinda Dwyer b.dwyer@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Certificate III Allied Health Ms Jasmeyn Brooks j.brooks@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Certificate II Building & Construction Mr David Boadle d.Boadle@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Certificate III Community Services Ms Belinda Dwyer b.dwyer@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Certificate III in Sport & Recreation Mr Tom Inverarity t.inverarity@damascus.vic.edu.au 
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